

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1157 of 2024****KANHAIYA RAM SAHU *versus* SUREKHA SONI****Order Sheet**

28/11/2025	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Itu Rani Mukherjee, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sudhir Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No. 4. At the request of Ms. Mukherjee, call this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Ajinkya	